- vol. 54 case 1516



Attachment 11-T: **Change Order Approval Request Form**

Tai		ici Appit		luest PO				
To: Owner ((Contractor Locality):	Contract	Contract For:			Date 9/9/08		
(Name &	Address)	2006 TCI	2006 TCDP Disaster					
Polk Cou				I	Decised	NI.		
	Church Street, Suite 300	I Recovery	Recovery Project		Project No.			
Livingsto	on, Texas 77351					GL - 367019		
Phone #	: (936) 327-6813							
Contract		Engineer:	Engineer:			TCDP Contract No.		
	Address)	(Name & Address) Goodwin-Lasiter, Inc.			ORCA # DRS 060071			
Waukesh	na-Pearce Industries							
13010 FM		1609 S. C	1609 S. Chestnut, Suite 202			Change Order No. One (1)		
l errell, T	exas 75160	Lufkin, Te						
Agreeme	ent Date: March 11, 2008	Phone #:						
Phone #:	(972) 524-0912							
		203021						
You are he	ereby requested to comply w	ith the follow	ving change	s from the co	ntract -l-			
ltem	Description of Changes-	Quantities	Units.	Decrea	nuaci pial		specifications:	
No.	Unit Prices, Change in C	ompletion		Contract Price			ntract Price	
	Scheduled, Etc.			o on a dot i noc			inact File	
A.8.	Return 130 kW NG Gene	erator (SG1	30) \$ 23,250.00		3,250.00			
A.8.	Re-Stocking Fee + Freig	nt 👘				\$	5,100.00	
A.8.	100 kW Diesel Generator (SD100)					\$	25,404.00	
							20,404.00	
		· <u>- · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u>						
							······································	
	······································	_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	······································			······				
			l					
Change in Contract Price			Change in Contract Time		Time			
Original Contract Price: \$39		90,818.00	Original Contract Time:			_	180 days	
Previous Change Order No. 1 to No.		F1/A	Net Change From Previous Change Orders		vious			
Contract Price Prior to		N/A				0 days		
		90,818.00	Contract Time Prior to				100 4	
Net Increase/Decrease of			this Change Order Net Increase/Decrease				180 days	
Net Increas	se/Decrease of		I Net Increa	this Change Order				
his Change	e Order \$	7,254.00			: 01		N/C dave	
this Change Contract Pr		7,254.00	this Chang				N/C days	

	Contractor Locality Name: Polk County						
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE	Contract No.: DRS 060071						
	Change Order No. One (1)						
1. Necessity for change/impact on low/moderate income and overall project beneficiaries:							
Change location of generator installation.							
2. Is proposed change an alternate bid?		□ Yes	X No				
 Will proposed change alter the physical size of If "yes", explain. 	□ Yes	⊠ No					
4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors: None							
5. Has consent of surety been obtained?		□ Yes	X No				
6. Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?		Yes	X No				
If "Yes", will the policies be extended?		□ Yes	🗆 No				
7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: no	one						
 Effect of this change is substantial in the nature magnitude, or extent of the project including ac new activities not anticipated in the original sco work/cost estimate. 	lding	□ Yes	X No				

.

VOL. 54 PAGE 1518

		Contractor Locality Name: Polk County						
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE	Contract I	Contract No.: DRS 060071						
	Change C	Change Order No. One (1)						
9. Effect of this change has created new circums or environmental conditions which may affect project's impact, such as concealed or unexp	the ected		□ Yes	X No				
	conditions discovered during actual construction.							
10. Effect of this change has created an alternation not considered in the original Environmental and the original Environme	🗆 Yes	X No						
11. Effect of this change and the Texas Commiss Environmental Quality (TCEQ) clearance is s	C Yes	D No						
12. Effect of this change and the TCEQ permit an Is still valid (sewer projects only)	🛛 Yes	C No						
13. Effect of this change and the handicapped ac requirements/approval is still valid (if applicat	□ Yes	🗆 No						
14. Effect of this change and other ORCA contra- special condition clearance are still valid (Specify):	🛛 Yes	🗆 No						
RECOMMENDED:	APPROVE	<u>):</u>						
Name of Firm: Goodwin-Lasiter, Inc. Name of Owner Name of Engineer: Jimmy Owens, P.E. (Contractor Locality): Polk County Signature: Immy Owens, P.E. APPROVED: Signature:								
Name of Construction Contractor: <u>Waukesha-Pearce Industries</u> Name of Authorized Representative: <u>DAN B. TOBE</u> Signature: <u>Dan K</u>								

.

•

•

۲